
SUMMER 2012 ACADEMIC CALENDAR
*Note: Listed below are the deadline dates for 5 week and 7 week courses.   Some drop deadlines occur during 
non operating office hours; you may utilize the Student Information System online to drop.  Online system is avail-
able 7 days a week 7:00 am to 12 midnight (Pacific Time).

 5 WEEK SESSION 7 WEEK SESSION 
 June 18 – July 20 June 18 – August 3 

Early Application Filing Period for New/Returning Students                   Monday, March 19           Monday, March 19

Priority Registration for Continuing Students                                   April 12 - May 6              April 12 - May 6

New/Returning Students Early Registration                                    May 7 – June 14             May 7 – June 14

HOLIDAY– Memorial Day Observed-College Closed .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .Monday, May 28  .  .  .  .  .  .Monday, May 28

Graduation Petition Period                                                     June 18 – Aug 3            June 18 - Aug  3

Last Day to Apply On–Line                                                      Friday, June 1                Friday, June 1

Last Day to File Prerequisite Completion/Challenge Petition                     Friday, June 1                Friday, June 1

Residency Code Adjustment Deadline                                         Friday, June 17              Friday, June 17

Independence Day Observed-College Closed                                Wednesday, July 4           Wednesday, July 4

Day & Evening Classes Begin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Monday, June 18  .   .   .   .   .  Monday, June 18

*Last Day to Add & Audit Classes  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Wednesday, June 20  .   .   .   .   . Friday, June 22

*Last Day to Drop Without Paying Fees  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Wednesday, June 20  .   .   .   .   . Friday, June 22

*Last Day to Drop Without a “W”  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  Wednesday, June 20  .   .   .   .   . Friday, June 22

Fiscal Cash/Credit Card Refunds                                            Wednesday, June 20         Thursday, June 21 
 (For Students Who Paid in Cash or With Credit Cards)

Last Day to Return Parking Permits                                           Monday, June 25            Monday, June 25

Last Day for Section Transfers                                                Thursday, June 28           Thursday, June 28

Last Day to File for Pass/No Pass                                            Thursday, June 28           Thursday, June 28

*Last Day to Drop With a “W” (75% of term) .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  Thursday, July 12 .   .   .   .   .   .Monday, July 23

Finals Begin                                                                   Thursday, July 19            Thursday, Aug  2

Summer Session Ends                                                          Friday, July 20                Friday, Aug  3

Fiscal Check Refunds Mailed to Student’s Homes                             Tuesday, July 31             Tuesday, July 31 
 (For Students Who Paid by Check)

ADMISSIONS REGISTRATION HOURS (E1-105)
Monday ‑ Thursday: 8:00am‑7:00pm
Friday: 8:00am‑12:00pm

INTERNET ADDRESS
ELAC: www.elac.edu
DISTRICT: www.laccd.edu

FISCAL OFFICE HOURS (E1-135)
Monday to Thursday: 8:00 am – 7:00 pm

Friday: 8:30 am ‑ 3:30 pm

(Subject to change)(Revised: 03/28/12)




